505845617 01/03/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5892553

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/02/2019	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
EVONIK OIL ADDITIVES GMBH			07/24/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	EVONIK DEGUSSA GMBH		
Street Address:	RELLINGHAUSER STRASSE 1-11		
City:	ESSEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	45128		
Property Type			
			_
	EP	2018068908	
PCT Number:		2018068908	
PCT Number:		2018068908	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	OATA e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is u	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if)ATA e sent to th provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA e sent to th provided; it 57 [.]	e e-mail address first; if that is u	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to th provided; if 57 ⁻ pat	e e-mail address first; if that is u t hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 1-458-7790	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to th provided; it 57 [.] 57 GF	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 1-458-7790 ent@gandmpatent.com	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to th provided; if 57 ⁻ pat GF 177 5TI	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be so 1-458-7790 ent@gandmpatent.com UNEBERG AND MYERS PLLC 75 TYSONS BLVD H FLOOR	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to th provided; if 57 ⁻ pat GF 177 5TI	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be so 1-458-7790 ent@gandmpatent.com UNEBERG AND MYERS PLLC 75 TYSONS BLVD	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to th provided; if 57 pat GF 17 5TI TY	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be so 1-458-7790 ent@gandmpatent.com UNEBERG AND MYERS PLLC 75 TYSONS BLVD H FLOOR	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to th provided; if 57 pat GF 17 5TI TY	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be so 1-458-7790 ent@gandmpatent.com UNEBERG AND MYERS PLLC 75 TYSONS BLVD H FLOOR SONS, VIRGINIA 22102	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to th provided; if 57 pat GF 17 5TI TY	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be so 1-458-7790 ent@gandmpatent.com UNEBERG AND MYERS PLLC 75 TYSONS BLVD H FLOOR SONS, VIRGINIA 22102 000917US	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA e sent to th provided; if 57 pat GF 17 5TI TY	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be so 1-458-7790 ent@gandmpatent.com UNEBERG AND MYERS PLLC 75 TYSONS BLVD H FLOOR SONS, VIRGINIA 22102 000917US MALIKA ASH SHAKUR	

Notarial Certification

 Evonik Technochemie GmbH, previously registered under HRB 26254 at the Commercial Register in Essen, having its business address at Gutenbergstrasse 2, 69221 Dossenheim, Germany, and its registered seat in Essen, was merged with Evonik Degussa GmbH, Essen, Germany (HRB 20227) in accordance with the merger agreement of July 8th, 2019 and the resolutions of it's shareholder meeting of the same date and the shareholders meeting of the acquiring legal entity of July 8th, 2019.

The merger became effective on August 1st, 2019 upon registration on the register sheet of Evonik Degussa GmbH (HRB 20227).

 Evonik Oil Additives GmbH, previously registered under HRB 26240, Commercial Register Essen, having its business address at Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany, and it's registered Seat in Essen, was merged on the basis of the merger agreement dated July 24th, 2019 to Evonik Degussa GmbH (HRB 20227).

The merger became effective on September 2nd, 2019 upon registration on the register sheet of Evonik Degussa GmbH (HRB 20227).

 Evonik Schlüchtern GmbH, previously registered under HRB 91771, Commercial Register Hanau) having it's business address at Breitwiesenstrasse 1, 36381 Schlüchtern, Germany, and it's registered Seat in Schlüchtern, was merged on the basis of the merger agreement dated July 24th, 2019 to Evonik Degussa GmbH (HRB 20227).

The merger became effective on September 2nd, 2019 upon registration on the register sheet of Evonik Degussa GmbH (HRB 20227).

 Evonik Degussa GmbH, registered under HRB 20227 at the Commercial Register Essen, having it's registered Seat in Essen and it's business address at Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany has changed their name to Evonik Operations GmbH effective November 4th, 2019.

Hanau, November 4th, 2019 Eberhard Uhlic notah



RECORDED: 01/03/2020